DriverName

Simon Meyer
Terry Lawlor
Damien Meyer
Hugh Harrison
John Geist
Michael Byrne
Wayne Seabrook
Colin Wilson-Brown
Ross Jackson
Douglas Barbour
Brian Weston
Geoffrey Byrne
Kent Brown

Tim Lynas

Darren Harris
Stan Adler

James Calvert-Jones
Tom Walstab
Alex Webster

Ray Narkiewicz
Warren Hotz
Andrew Gibson
Tony Dains

Mark Johnson
Hung Do

Gavan Dearie
Carey McMahon
Matt Magraith
Andrew Purvis
Mikki Piirlaid
Rohan Hodges
Lyall Moyes

Don Bartley

Sam Girgis

Joe Calleja

David Baker
David Cunneen
Joseph Di Bartolo
Scott Farquharson
Michael Irwin
Peter Jackson
Haig Aroyan
Doug Selwood
Richard Watts
Peter Kaiser

Chris Blanden
Greg Horwill
Damien Daly

Jeff Thomas

Tony Antoun
John Floyd

John Lenne
Richard East
Andrew Whiteside
Paul Chaleyer
Matthew Blanch
Greg Prunster
Andrew Sebesfi
John Harrison
Sydney Reinhardt
Richard Caller
Geoff Morgan
Ryan Curnick

Neil Choi

Sam Narkiewicz C3
James Constantinidis
Gordon Bunyan
Colin Connaughton
Barry Cockayne
Noel Bryen

Paul Hogan
Graeme Rutledge
Richard Forster
Tony Richmond
Andre Breit

Kevin Luke

John Carson
Stephen Callaghan
Michael McKelliget
Nick Sebesfi
Spencer Rice

Sam Narkiewicz
Dale Ashby

Tony Karanfilovski
Rodger Chapman
Geoff Pike

Rod Vogt

Harry Brittain
Adam Hall

Daniel Pauperis
Bob Rowntree
Bryan Taylor

Bret McManus
Andrew Begg
John DalCollo
Robert Berson
Peter Axford
Peter Hillman
Trevor McPherson
Peter Boylan
Nicholas Taylor
Ron Goodman

Class

1965 Austin Healey Sprite
1966 Shelby GT350

1970 MG Midget

1979 Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV 2000
1967 Datsun 2000 Sports
1975 Lotus Seven S4

1976 Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
1970 Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV
1972 De Tomaso Pantera
1977 Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
1971 MG Midget

1969 Triumph TR6

1967 MGB

1979 Porsche 928

1970 Alfa Romeo GTV

1975 Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
1976 Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
1979 Porsche 928

1975 Porsche 911 Carrera 2.7
1965 Corvette

1964 MG Midget

1960 Triumph TR3

1970 Triumph TR6

1968 Porsche 911 2.0

1972 Datsun 2402

1974 Datsun 260

1972 De Tomaso Pantera
1971 Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV
1976 Porsche 911 Carrera 2.7
1976 Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
1968 Lotus Elan

1968 MG Midget

1966 Austin Healey Sprite
1969 MGB

1966 Chevrolet Corvette
1967 Corvette Stingray

1976 Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
1969 Corvette 350

1979 Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV 2000
1972 Alfa GTV2000

1959 Austin Healey 3000
1966 Shelby GT350

1980 Alfa Romeo Alfetta
1976 Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
1967 Austin Healey Sprite
1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000
1977 Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
Datsun Roadster

1973 Datsun 2602

1966 Shelby GT350

1979 Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV
1968 Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV
1969 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000/105
1976 Porsche Carrera 3

1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT
1967 MGB

1959 Austin Healey Sprite coupe
1967 MG Midget

1966 Shelby GT350

1963 GSM Dart

1972 MGB

1975 Porsche 911 Carrera 2.7
1968 Porsche 911 2.0

1977 Alfa Romeo Alfetta GT
1976 Porsche Carrera 3

1971 Corvette LT-1

1967 Triumph Spitfire

1977 Alfa Romeo Alfetta GT
1959 Austin Healey Sprite
MGB

Triumph GT6

1974Triumph TR6

1969 MG Midget

1976 911 Carrera 3

1967 Datsun Fairlady

1976 Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
unknown

1979 Alfa Romeo GTV 2000
1974 Datsun 260z

1967 MG Midget

Elva Courier 1958

PORSCHE 911

1969 Alfa Romeo GTV

1979 Alfetta GTV

1968 MGB

1971 MGB

1963 MGB

1971 Lancia Fulvia Sport
Sunbeam Alpine 1964

1977 Porsche 924

1966 MGB MkI

1977 Porsche 911 Carrera 2.7
1964 MGB

1969 Porsche 911 2.0

1972 Datsun 2402

1969 Porsche 911 2.0

1964 Alfa Romeo 105 GT
1979 Alfa Romeo Alfetta GT
1968 Alfa Romeo 105 GT
1974 Porsche 911 Carrera 2.7
1976 Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0
1954 Porsche 356

BATH

10.00
17.67

9.00
13.67
10.00

8.00
1233
17.00

5.00
8.33
6.00
3.33

5.67
4.00

10.67

16.00

8.67
2.00
4.00
11.67

7.67
4.67

14.67

11.00

3.00
233

0.33
0.00

NSW1

16.75

4.50
9.75
13.00

13.75

7.50

13.00

3.50

11.00

NSW2

18.00
12.00
0.00

1433
12.00

15.00

12.00

8.33

3.00

12.00

NSW3

14.00
6.00
13.00

333
16.00

11.00
9.00
833

11.00

9.00
7.33

12.00

NSW

NSW4 NSW5 NSW6 BestNSW1

16.50
0.00
13.50

15.67
13.00

18.00
17.67
16.75
13.67
10.00
7.33
18.00
18.00
1233
17.00
11.67
12.00
14.00
833
13.00
6.00
3.33
5.67
4.00
0.00
13.75
9.00
9.00
0.00
0.00
10.67
11.00
0.00
16.00
11.33
0.00
8.50
0.00
13.00
8.67
2.00
833
11.67
0.00
12.00
0.00
10.00
9.00
12.33
0.00
0.00
3.67
833
7.67
5.50
0.00
12.00
0.00
0.00
4.33
15.67
8.00
8.67
14.67
7.50
7.67
14.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
11.00
11.00
0.00
0.00
575
7.00
5.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.50
8.67
0.00
0.00
6.67
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.50
5.50
533
5.00
433
3.75
3.00
233
225
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.33
0.00

6.50
6.50
12.00

7.33

18.00
10.67 18.00
8.00
0.50
4.50
6.00

6.00
11.67
9.00
10.67

4.00
9.67

14.00
8.00
13.00

1267

4.50

11.00

5.00

500 1133 633

1.00

10.00
3.50 3.33

12.33

4.50

15.67

7.33
6.67 0.00
7.50
0.00

233
7.67

4.67
167
14.00

5.00
6.00

1.00

President National Cup

BestNSW2  BestNSW3

16.50
13.00
13.50
0.00
0.00
6.50
1433
16.00
0.00
15.00
9.67
9.00
11.00
8.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
12,67
9.00
7.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.50
8.67
0.00
6.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
8.67
0.00
0.00
3.50
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.67
0.00
4.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.33
6.67
0.00
4.67
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
0.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
225
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

15.67
12.00
13.00
0.00
0.00
4.50
9.75
13.00
0.00
11.00
9.00
833
10.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
833
0.00
6.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
3.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
233
1.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

vic
VICI VIC2 VIC3 vica

15.50 16.33
18.00 11.67
17.00 9.33
18.00 10.60 18.00 12.00
17.75 15.00 17.67
18.00 15.00
18.00
9.75
10.50 11.00 12.00
10.00
4.50 16.33
10.50 0.00
13.00
6.75 7.00 8.00
11.25 15.00
4.00 17.67
13.50 10.20 11.67
12.00 800 6.00 11.00
12.00 2.60 7.33
1350 9.20 0.00 11.33
7.50 9.00
10.00
10.00 12.67
13.00 7.20 8.67
8.50 11.67
15.00
14.00 16.00
5.25 1033 8.00
11.75 13.33
5.25 7.67
525 3.60 867 7.33
6.75
10.50 0.00
12.00 9.00
033
12.50 7.33
9.00
3.00
5.00 13.00
11.25 6.33
425
6.75 0.00
2.00
150 4.80 167 4.00
7.50
5.80 10.67
375 1.00
4.00 10.00
9.00 5.00
4.00 9.00
12.75
1.80 10.00
275
1.00 9.67
6.00 4.33
175
4.00
3.00
5.25 167
6.67
6.00
2.25
2.25
150

Vics

14.00
13.00
9.00

11.33

10.00

833
13.00
11.00

10.00
11.00

9.00

333
0.00

1633
18.00
17.00
18.00
17.75
18.00
18.00

9.75
12.00
10.00
16.33
10.50
13.00

8.00
15.00
17.67
13.50
12.00
13.00
13.50

0.00

9.00
10.00
12.67
13.00
11.67
15.00
16.00

0.00

0.00
1033

13.33
0.00
7.67
8.67
6.75

10.50

12.00
0.33

12.50
9.00
3.00
0.00

13.00

11.25
4.25
0.00
6.75
2.00
8.00
0.00
9.00

10.67
7.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.00
9.00
9.00

12.75

10.00
2.75
0.00
0.00
9.67
6.00
0.00
175
4.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.00
525
0.00
6.67
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
225
225
1.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

15.50
11.67
9.33
18.00
17.67
15.00
0.00
0.00
11.33
0.00
4.50
9.00
0.00
7.00
11.25

11.67
11.00
12.00
11.33
0.00
7.50
0.00
10.00
11.00
8.50
4.33
14.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
11.75
0.00
5.25
7.33
0.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
7.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
6.33
0.00
0.00
2.67
0.00
4.80
0.00
7.50
5.80
3.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
5.00
4.00
0.00
1.80
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
4.33
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
167
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
14.00
15.00
9.00
0.00
0.00
11.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.75
0.00
0.00
10.20
833
7.33
11.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.00
8.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.33
525
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

8.25

8.75

OTH

BestVIC1 BestVIC2 BestVIC3 SA1 QLD1 QLD2 QLD3 BestOTH1 CupPoints

12.50

9.50

9.00
9.00
9.00

12.50

12.50

7.75

0.00

8.25
875
9.00

9.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
825
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.75
0.00
12.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
12.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.50
9.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

82.00
7233
69.58
63.67
60.42
60.33
60.08
56.75
54.92
53.00
51.17
48.83
48.67
46.83
44.25
40.17
38.70
37.00
36.33
35.83
34.75
34.50
33.08
32.67
32,67
30.83
3033
30.00
28.50
28.00
2733
27.00
25.08
25.00
24.92
23.25
2258
2217
21.00
21.00
19.83
19.00
18.83
18.33
18.00
17.58
17.42
17.33
17.08
16.83
16.80
16.50
16.50
16.47
16.08
15.67
15.33
15.33
14.67
14.50
14.33
14.00
14.00
14.00
13.00
12.75
11.80
11.75
11.00
11.00
10.67
10.33

9.25

9.08

9.00

9.00

9.00

9.00

9.00

8.75

8.67

7.00

6.92

6.67

6.67

6.00

6.00

5.75

5.50

5.33

5.00

433

3.75

3.00

233

2.25

2.25

2.25

1.50

1.00

0.33

0.00



